Certificate Number
SGS20ATEX0171X
Issue 4
Issued 12 August 2022
Page 1 of 4
BAS-CERT-108                                                                   SGS Baseefa Limited is an associate of SGS Fimko OY                    Issue 1
1 EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres

Interlocking Devices that can be used to add electronic locking control and monitoring to a variety of machine guarding and
key interlocking applications for use in hazardous areas. All products will have the part number prefix ‘EXP’ and can be
defined using the following part number structure;
Ex Rated Solenoid Controlled Guard Locking or Key Interlocking Devices;
- Part Number; EXP z XL y x
Ex Rated Interlocking Switch Devices;
- Part Number; EXP z XT w x
Where;
z = Mechanical modules from Fortress’ Alfred product range or Fortress’ am Gardpro product range.
y = Switching and Solenoid information for Fortress Alfred Ex Rated Solenoid Module.
x = Optional mounting plate assembly.
w = Switching information for Fortress Alfred Ex Rated Safety Switch Module.
All product types listed above are rated at 24V DC and 350mA and contain either an Ex Rated Solenoid Module or Ex Rated
Safety Switch Module housed within a stainless steel flameproof ‘db’ type enclosure.
The Fortress Ex Rated Solenoid Module comprises of a stainless steel enclosure and lid assembly. Internally the Solenoid
Modules are fitted with a PCB, solenoid sub assembly, switchbank sub assembly and an actuator sub assembly which contains
a plunger which forms a cylindrical joint with the enclosure body. The plunger interfaces with head housing where keys or
actuator assemblies are manually operated by the end user.
The Solenoid Modules may also be fitted with an optional Auxiliary release/override which forms a cylindrical joint with the
enclosure lid, which is manually operated.
The Ex Rated Solenoid Module is available in one of the following variants;
- XL411 – Power-to-Unlock, Safety-On-Guard-Locking
- XL416 – Power-to-Unlock, Safety-On-Guard
- XL471 – Power-to-Lock, Safety-On-Guard-Locking
- XL461 – Power-to-Lock, Safety-On-Guard
The Fortress Ex Rated Safety Switch is also comprised of a stainless steel enclosure and lid. Internally the Safety Switch
Module is fitted with a PCB, switchbank sub assembly and an actuator sub assembly which contains a plunger which forms
a cylindrical joint with the enclosure body.
The Ex Rated Safety Switch Module is available in the following variant;
- XT401 – 2NC, 1NO Safety Switch
The lids for both the Ex Rated Solenoid and Safety Switch Modules are secured to the enclosure bodies using ten stainless
steel button head Torx screws of grade A2-70.
An M20 cable entry hole is provided in the end of each enclosure body opposite to the plunger as specified on the certification
drawings for the accommodation of suitable ATEX equipment certified cable entry device.
16 Report Number
See Certificate History.
Certificate Number
SGS20ATEX0171X
Issue 4
Issued 12 August 2022
Page 3 of 4
BAS-CERT-108                                                                   SGS Baseefa Limited is an associate of SGS Fimko OY                    Issue 1
17 Specific Conditions of Use
1. It is the responsibility of the installation engineer to ensure that a suitable UKEX equipment certified cable gland is
installed in accordance with EN 60079-14, which meets the IP rating of IP67, to ensure that this is maintained on the
enclosure.
2. Flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired.